District #15

José Serrano (D-Concourse)

Voted for the AHCA Bill?

Voted for the GOP Tax Bill?

Number of Uninsured By 2025 With Repeal of ACA
Individual Mandate

Population and Household
Total Population in District
Foreign Born
Total Households
Households Making Less Than $15,000 in Income
Households Making $15,000 to $34,999 in Income
Median Household Income ($)

SNAP
SNAP Households
SNAP Households with Children
SNAP Households with Elderly
SNAP Retailers in District
SNAP Families Who Worked in 2015
(Households of 2 or More People)

Medicaid
Medicaid Recipients
Medicaid Recipients Under 18
Medicaid Recipients 65 and Older
Medicaid Recipients Who Are Female

HUD
Individuals Receiving HUD Rental Assistance
Households Receiving HUD Rental Assistance
HUD Households with Children
Household Heads Receiving HUD Rental Assistance
Who Are Single Mothers
Number of Household Head or Spouse Receiving
HUD Rental Assistance Who are Disabled and/or
Elderly

EITC and Social Security
EITC Tax Filers in 2014
SS| Beneficiaries in 2016
SSDI Beneficiaries in 2016

State/Local Tax Returns
Total State Tax Returns
Number of SALT Returns
Amount Deducted from SALT Returns ($1000s)
Income/Sales Deduction as Percent of Total SALT
Deduction

No
No

18,100

768,801
293,736
253,527
76,862
65,783
$29,234

118,105

58,847

40,978
1,300

69%

446,935
226,888
42,253
252,389

182,204
81,068
29,849

26,229

41,583

145,276
71,889
22,025

331,497
50,800
$292,755

86%

Poverty in District #15

All Families Living in Poverty 32.5%
Families with Single-Mom Householder 44.1%
All Individuals Living in Poverty 36.0%
Children Living in Poverty (Under 18 Years) 47.2%
Seniors Living in Poverty (65+ Years) 32.4%
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Source: Federal Funds Information for States (FFIS), U.S. Census American Community Survey (2017) and Institute on Taxation

and Economic Policy (ITEP)



